Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Revenue	
x Contract < \$500K Lease IGASale of real property	Sale/purchase of personal property Grant

Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Interactive, LLC

Contract control number: 201419720-01

City's contract manager: Terrie Langham

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?

Term/Duration of contract/project: January 2015 – March 31, 2021

Is this a new contract? y/n_N_ An amendment? y/n_Y_ How many amendments? _1__

Renewal terms: Extends term to March 31, 2021, adds \$371,184.00 to contract amount, and adds Exhibit C "Fee Agreement"

Purpose:

Amends a contract with Colorado Interactive, LLC, by adding \$371,184,00 for a total contract amount of \$417,434.00, appends fee terms and adding 2 years for a new end date of March 31, 2021.

Colorado Interactive will develop, install, manage, and maintain a payment mechanism for the Denver County Court's Civil E-Filing system which is currently being developed and is estimated to be operational by August of 2017.

Scope of services with performance bench marks: Colorado Interactive will collection all statutory civil filing and service fees and forward to the City on the next business day.

Cost/value: Revenue is estimated to be \$108,000 annually.

Source of funds: N/A

Benefit: Increased system reliability and ability to implement enhancements to the Civil E-Filing system.

Termination provision for City and for contractor: For cause or default, effective immediately.

Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBE	ACDBESBEXO 101 NA	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): NA		
Location: Denver County Court	Affected Council District:	